## FILE NO. <u>090055</u>

MOTION NO. <u>M09-28</u>

[Appointment, Elections Commission – Gerard Joseph Gleason]

Motion appointing Gerard Joseph Gleason, term ending January 1, 2014 to the Elections Commission.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated person to serve as a member of the Elections Commission, pursuant to the provisions of the San Francisco Charter, Section 13.103.5, for the term specified:

Gerard Joseph Gleason, succeeding himself, term expired, seat 1, must be broadly representative of the general public, for a five-year term ending January 1, 2014.



**City and County of San Francisco** 

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Motion

File Number: 090055

Date Passed:

February 24, 2009

Motion appointing Gerard Joseph Gleason, term ending January 1, 2014, to the Elections Commission.

February 24, 2009 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell, Mirkarimi

File No. 090055

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on February 24, 2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board